peaceful physical possession the property bearing Godown/premises 

No: 170, Sawami Narayan Temple Trust Karachi thereon on the 

ground of violation of rent agreement, contrary to agreement usage 

of premises, damage to property, nuisance and default, from October 

2016 to March 2019, which is Pak Rs. 456,300/- (Pak Rupees Four 

Lacs Fifty six Thousand Three Hundred Only). 

To pass any further order which this Honorable Court may 

deem fit and proper under the circumstances of the case”. 

Before the learned trial court, the opponent/petitioner-Taufiq 

Merchant, filed his written statement wherein he denied the